

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGE:			
			J	1	4		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 01	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10-Jul-2014	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND, SSU GUAM MSC, SSU GUAM PSC 455, BOX 198 APO AP 96540-2600	CODE N40446	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND WASHINGTON D.C. 914 CHARLES MORRIS COURT SE WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20398-5540		CODE	N00033		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) CABRAS MARINE CORPORATION JOSEPH CRUZ 1026 CABRAS HIGHWAY, SUITE 114 PITI GU 96915-5610			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO				
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
			X	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. N00033-14-D-7509-0009			
			X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 23-May-2014			
CODE 0M9K3	FACILITY CODE						
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS							
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.							
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) <b>See Schedule</b>							
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.							
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).							
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR 43.103(a) Bilateral Modifications							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>1</u> copies to the issuing office.							
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: beemke142391 The purpose of this modification is to add additional funds to settle RFPs 1 - 28.							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
			KEITH BEEM / CONTRACT SPECIALIST				
			TEL: (b) (6)	EMAIL: (b) (6)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			
				BY <u>KB</u>			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			
				16C. DATE SIGNED 14-Jul-2014			

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

## SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by \$165,311.50 from \$653,921.04 to \$819,232.54.

## SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0005 is added as follows:

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005	Settle RFPs 1-28. FFP Provide additional funds to settle negotiated work in RFPs 1-28. See attached summary of negotiated RFPs. FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: N4044614RCN7190A	1	Lot	\$165,311.50	\$165,311.50

---

NET AMT \$165,311.50

ACRN AA \$165,311.50  
CIN: N4044614RCN7190A0001

## SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The following have been added by full text:

RFP SUMMARY

RFP	DESCRIPTION	NEGOTIATED AMOUNT
1	WX DECK PAINTING...	\$ (76,634.75)
2	Additional Painting	\$ 51,278.47
3	CANX WI 605-Bridge Table	\$ (13,500.94)
4	Gas pipe repair	\$ 7,086.01
5B	General Services	\$ 145,233.21
6	Accomodation Ladder	\$ 10,174.94
7	CANX WI 602 Deck Tile	\$ (64,460.26)

<b>8A</b>	<b>Delivery/Redelivery</b>	<b>\$ 11,599.08</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Delete Freeboard Staging..</b>	<b>\$ (14,601.70)</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Additional Painting 5A&amp;7A</b>	<b>\$ 24,712.76</b>
<b>11B</b>	<b>CONROD Clamps</b>	<b>\$ 1,183.53</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>HAZMAT Container Door...</b>	<b>\$ 1,453.65</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Elec J-Box Mounting Plates..</b>	<b>\$ 5,894.07</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Credit 3 of 9 Couplings</b>	<b>\$ (9,283.20)</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>UNREP HP Fittings...</b>	<b>\$ 10,480.30</b>
<b>16B</b>	<b>Lifeboat Davit Ropes</b>	<b>\$ 2,464.10</b>
<b>17</b>	<b>Additional Man-Hours..OEM</b>	<b>\$ 8,896.40</b>
<b>18</b>	<b>DECON STA Door Repair</b>	<b>\$ 3,268.66</b>
<b>19</b>	<b>Fabricate-Install Security Sc</b>	<b>\$ 15,128.22</b>
<b>20A</b>	<b>ACCOM Ladder UT-Pit Gauge</b>	<b>\$ 1,612.55</b>
<b>21</b>	<b>Crop out...3 Cable pens...</b>	<b>\$ 3,624.95</b>
<b>22</b>	<b>UNREP HP...Pressure Test</b>	<b>\$ 1,752.76</b>
<b>23</b>	<b>Marine Chemist-crane</b>	<b>\$ 1,840.00</b>
<b>24</b>	<b>Renew insulation</b>	<b>\$ 1,090.45</b>
<b>25</b>	<b>Credit air system coupling</b>	<b>\$ (3,094.40)</b>
<b>26</b>	<b>Dispose oily waste</b>	<b>\$ 11,004.35</b>
<b>27A</b>	<b>Dispose sewage</b>	<b>\$ 31,411.44</b>
<b>28</b>	<b>Credit security screen</b>	<b>\$ (4,303.15)</b>
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 165,311.50</b>

## SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0005:

INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
Destination	Government	Destination	Government

## SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by \$165,311.50 from \$653,921.04 to \$819,232.54.

CLIN 0005:

Funding on CLIN 0005 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: N4044614RCN7190A0001

Acctng Data: 97 X 4930 ND2A 000 40446 0 000033 2F0000000000000000

Increase: \$165,311.50

Total: \$165,311.50

(End of Summary of Changes)